





3501 Performance Road Charlotte, NC 28214 Phone (704) 398-0046 Fax (704 393-8407

Press Release

Contact: Chris Wolf Phone: (704) 944-3340 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 5:00PM March 29, 2012

WBTV NEWS AT TEN TO CHANGE STATIONS

Charlotte's late evening news landscape takes new form this spring as WBTV's News at Ten on CW 46 WJZY moves over to sister station My TV12 WMYT, the area's My Network affiliate according to representatives from CW 46, My TV 12 and WBTV.

The change takes place beginning Monday April 9th with a one week simulcast on both CW 46 and My TV 12. The following Monday, April 16th, the WBTV News at Ten on My TV 12 premieres with all new graphics and a new 30 minute format designed to take advantage of the program's shorter length and faster pace. Anchor Molly Grantham, Sports Anchor Delano Little and Meteorologist Eric Thomas will continue to be part of the broadcast.

The move marks the end of an almost decade long run of the WBTV News at Ten on Channel 46 which began in September 2003. It comes as a result of independent research regarding viewers of late news in the Charlotte market according to Shawn Harris, Vice-President and General Manager of both CW 46 and My TV12. "We commissioned research to tell us how to best serve this community with our news partnership. One of their strategic recommendations was to take advantage of the more news friendly audience available to us on My TV12" Harris said. Harris also reiterated the importance lead in programming plays for late news audience delivery, and the strength of My Network programming locally as fundamental considerations in making the change. My TV12 is one of the top 5 rated My Network affiliates in the country according to information provided by the network.

WBTV News Content Director Dennis Milligan and Vice-President/General Manager Nick Simonette agree the move will provide the best opportunity for growth in a highly competitive 10:00 news marketplace. "Shawn and his team have done their homework. With more news friendly viewers on My Network, and some subtle changes in the format, we're confident Dennis and his team will move this show forward to even greater success" said Mr. Simonette.

Capitol Broadcasting Company, Inc. is a diversified communications company which owns and/or operates <u>WRAL-TV</u>, <u>WRAL Digital</u>, <u>WRAL-FM</u>, <u>WRAL-HD2</u>, <u>WCMC-FM</u>, <u>WDNC-AM</u>, <u>WCLY-AM</u>, <u>Microspace</u>, <u>CBC New Media Group</u> and <u>Wolfpack Sports Properties</u> in Raleigh, NC; <u>WJZY-TV</u> and <u>WMYT-TV</u> in Charlotte, NC; <u>WILM-TV</u> and <u>Sunrise</u> <u>Broadcasting</u> in Wilmington, NC; <u>WRAZ-TV</u> and <u>The Durham Bulls</u> in Durham, NC; and real estate interests including the American Tobacco Project and Diamond View office buildings in Durham, NC.

About WBTV and Raycom Media, Inc.

WBTV is a Raycom Media Property. Raycom Media, Inc. was created in 1996 with the purchase of 15 television stations, two radio stations, and a sports marketing, production, events management, and distribution company. Shortly after this first acquisition, Raycom Media quickly acquired two other companies and began an unheard of growth in the media business.

Raycom, an employee-owned company, is one of the nation's largest broadcasters and owns and/or provides services for 47 television stations in 36 markets and 18 states. Raycom stations cover 12.6% of U.S. television households and employ nearly 3,500 individuals in full and part-time positions. In addition to television stations, Raycom owns Raycom Sports (a marketing, production and events management and distribution company in Charlotte) and Broadview Media (a post production/telecommunications company based in Montgomery). Raycom is also responsible for the design and hosting of Alabama's Robert Trent Jones Golf Trail website. Raycom owns regional cable and syndication television, and digital media rights to Atlantic Coast Conference Athletics. With a strong belief in community, Raycom Media television stations take editorial positions on key community issues. It is the vision of the company that it be involved in the communities its broadcast properties serve. By editorializing on local issues and seeking out divergent points of view, Raycom Media television stations create an atmosphere of community dialog. Raycom Media is headquartered in Montgomery, Alabama.